e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : SW 9528_W : o 8/‘ 9528_/‘ Shome/us0164926/DMTECmod
PART FIRST — |

NUMBER REY USED e
519528-1] M - - 1

|

REF | - A 23797 -1 TEE, PIPE FITTING, FEMALE BRANCH | 140 1 - D 8444941 JAW, LOWER 70 Q ;

REF | - A 265241 MUFFLER, EXHAUST 139 EEN P

1 - A 23238-1 INSERT, COUPLING 138 1 - A 21055-8 WASHER, FLAT (1/4) 68 ;

REF — A 222957 FITTING, PLASTIC TUBING, MALE [ 137 B |

2 - A 22294 -5 ELBOW, PLASTIC TUBING, MALE| 13b bb :

REF | - A 2-21002-2 SCREW, BHCS (8-32 x .50) | 135 5 - A 2-21000-0 SCREW, SHC (6-32 x .50) | 65 | D

REF | - A 25435~ VALVE, SINGLE SOLENOID, 4 WAY | 134 2 - A 8193971 -1 GUIDE, FEED PAWL 64 \

1 - A 230541 VALVE, FLOW CONTROL 133 2 - B 8193931 GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 53 ;

132 3 - A 2-21000-5 SCREW, SHC (8-32 x .25) | B2 \

1 - A 223741 VALVE, QUICK EXHAUST 131 5 }

2 REF - A 2856821 LUBRICATOR, AIR LINE, MINTATURE | 130 ] — i 5-21006— SCREW, SET (10-32 = .38) 6O |

CRIMPING DATA REF | — A 285812 REGULATOR, PRESSURE, MINIATURE| 129 1 - A 1-21030-9 PIN, DOWEL (.183 DIA x 2.00) 59 :

PAD LTR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE S1Z7E 5 ] - A 8524211 PIN, MODIFIED DOWEL 198 REF - A 285680-3 FILTER, AIR LINE, MINIATURE| 128 553 :

g A 07 14 1 - A 8444451 SPACER 197 REF | - A 23739-] VALVE, CONTROL, LIMIT 127 1 - A 210201 NUT, HEX, JAM (1/4-20) 57 |
g B L 0B3 16 1 - C 844490 MOUNT, JAW SLIDE 196 1 - D 5200712-1 GUARD, REAR 126 1 - A 1-21007-4 SCR S0C SET(1/4-20 ¥ 2.00) 56 }
S C 057 18 1 - C 8541041 PLATE, SIDE MOUNT 195 REF | - C 8200711 BRACKET, REGULATOR 125 1 - A 1-21989-5 SCR, SHLD, (.188 X 1.25) | 55 |
; B NOT USED A 1 - C 8444921 MOUNT, CYLINDER 194 REF | - B 5199991 PLATE, SWITCH 124 1 - A 22733-7 SCREW, BHSC, SELF-LOCKING| 54 f—
5 CRIMP SI17E TYPE FEED APPL INST ] - C 444951 LeEVER, DRIVE 193 REF - o 8200001 CAM, ACTUATOR 123 > ] - B 81494041 ANV IL 53 :
= WIRE 120 F ooty 005 A1 8031 1 - A 843137~ ROLLER 192 1 - D 82007101 GUARD, FRONT, UPPER 122 2 - A 1-21002-9 SCREW, BHC (6-32 x .B2) | 52 \
- [NSUL RERIE o 1 - B 844487~ BACK UP, SPRING 197 1 - D 5200091 GUARD, FRONT, LOWER 121 ST - B 8193961 PLATE, SHEAR, REAR 5 }
o WIRE RANGE INSULATION RANGE [MACHINE NO 1 - B 8444861 GUIDE, SPRING 190 5 - A 1-21002-7 SCREW, BHSC (B-32 x .38) | 120 1 - A 87193951 SPACER SHEAR PLATE, FRONT| 50 \
PR S o0 HAR | 257000 - 189 N |- 25482 3 CAM FOLLOWER (SEALEDY | 110 BN RN 819403 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 43 }
§ CTRIPPING CAPABILITY LIMITED TO 188 118 1 - C 8193921 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 48 ;
- CERTAIN INSULATLON TYPES. 187 1 - A 1-21029-7 PIN, SLTD SPR (.188 x 2.00) [ 117 1 - D 8540991 PLATE, BASE 47 \
= 1 - A 3542181 COVER, SCRAP 186 116 @ 1 - D 8193901 RAM 46 ;
185 3 - A 3-21000-5 SCREW, SHC (10-32 x .50) |115 2 - A 21022-3 NUT, HEX, SELF LOCKING (10-32)| 45 \

TERMEARZL SPEL T Am sl 2h 154 HERR 9222794 SPRING, COMPRESSION 114 2| - | & 2-22281-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 44 }

183 113 1 - A 210556 WASHER, FLAT (#8) 431 ©

3 - A 2-21000-F SCREW, SHC (B-32 x .38) |182 1 - B 8200051 HOLD=DOWN, TERMINAL 112 2 - A 4-21000-0 SCREW, SHC (10-32 X 1.28)| 42 }

SETUP GAGE 0.1 83 2 - A 2-21002-3 SCREW, BHSC (8-32 x .B2) | 18] 4 - A 2-21002-8 SCREW, BHSC (10-32 x .B2)| 111 1 - B 8193891 DRAG 47 ;

180 4 - A 1-21000-5 SCREW, SHC (4-40 x .50) [110 1 - B 819419-1 MOUNT, FEED BRACKET 40 \

APPLICATOR WILL APPLY 179 2 | - | A 1-21000-3 SCREW, SHC (4-40 x .25 |109 2 - A 21024-5 WASHER, SPRING LOCK (#10)| 39 }

3317 - - 178 1 - A 7-22282-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 108 4 - A 21055-7 WASHER, FLAT (#10 38 |

63316 - - 177 1 — A 374999 TENSION ADJUSTING PLATE |107 2 - A 4-21000-1 SCREW, SHC (10-32 x 1.50)| 37 }

3315 - - 1 - B S44446- CAM 175 2 - A 21018-6 NUT, HEX (8-32 106 1 - A 3-21001-4 SCREW, SHC (3/8-16 x .88)| 35 |

3314 - - ﬁ 1 —~ B 820631-1 SLIDE, BOTTOM 175 2 - A 21078-8 SCREW, SET (8-32 x .50) |105 1 - A 210011 SCREW, SHC (1/4-20 x .38)| 35 l

3512 - - 1 - B 520626 BLOCK, SCREW MOUNTING 174 4 - A 1-21000-9 SCREW, SHC (5-32 x .38) 104 2 - A 1-21001-0 SCR, SHC (1/4-20 X 2.00 LG)| 34 }

E3582 - - 5 1 - B 820630~ CAM, STRIP BLADE 173 AT - A 59057171 SPACER, ADJ PLT 103 1 - C 8194441 HOUSING, APPLICATOR 33 |

Bl 1=217972-2 - - 172 SN - B 58204963 BLADE, TOP (14 AWG) 102 3 - | A 2-22733-8 SCREW, BHSC (1/4-20 x .75 | 32 [§

- - - 1 - A 8206281 CAP, RIGHT RAM 171 N - B 8204962 BLADE, TOP (16 AWG) 101 2 - A 3-21001-5 SCREW, SHC (3/8-15 x 1.00) | 31 ;

- - - 170 N - B 8204961 BLADE, TOP (18 AWG) 100 ST - C 8193741 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F” 30 |

@ 1 - A 8206251 PIN, ECCENTRIC 169 N - B 820497-3 BLADE, BOTTOM (14 AWG) 59 1 - C 8193731 SPACER, INSULATION 29 ;

168 N - B B20497-2 BLADE, BOTTOM (15 AWG) Els 1 - A E-21002-6 SCREW, BHSC (10-24 x .88B)| 28 |

=~ - A 8206231 LINK, CAM 167 N - B 8204971 BLADE, BOTTOM (18 AWG) g7 1 - A 8194221 SPACER, CRIMPER SCREW D7 }

1 - B 8206221 BLOCK, LINK PIVOT 166 1 - A 5901914 PLUG, NYLON (.187 DIA x .19] 9B N - B 8193721 CRIMPER, INSULATION "07 | 26 w

165 2 - A 3-21000-8 SCREW, SHC (10-32 x .88) | 95 2 - A 3-21000-0 SCREW, SHC (8-32 x .88) | 25 }

1 - C 8204991 S_IDE, BOTTOM STRIP BLADE| 164 1 - C 8442971 CAP, RAM, LEFT 54 1 - A 22292-2 COLLAR, SHAFT (.18 ID) 24 ;

A 1 - B 8205741 BLOCK, CAM 163 ﬁ 1 - A 8444891 CYLINDER, AIR, MODIFIED | 93 2 - A 21045-6 RING, RETAINING, EXT CRESCENT 23 \

1 - B 8205751 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 162 1 - A 21009-6 SCREW, SET, SELF-LOCKING | §2 1 - A 2-23620-9 PIN, STRAIGHT, BROOVE (.250 DIA) | 22 }

1 - B 8205761 SLIDE, TOP STRIP BLADE | 161 g - A 2-21000-7 SCREW, SHC (8-32 x .50) | 91 2 - A 1-22170-8 PIN, COTTER 21| B

160 1 - A 7-21028-2 PIN, SLTD, SPR (.156 DIA x .75 | 90 1 - A 22202-4 NUT, HEX, JAM (5/16-24) | 20 }

1 - A 8193971 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE, REAR| 159 N - C 5193981 BLADE, SLUG 89 2 - A 23241-6 BALL, STEFL 19 ;

= 1 - B 8201911 PLATE, HOLD DOWN 158 2 - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX #B 88 2 - A 65306031 SPRING ASSIST 18 \

A SECOMMENDED SPARE BARTS 2 - A 21017-2 SCREW, RH DRIVE (#2 x .19) | 157 1 - B 8194731 JAW, UPPER 87 2 - A 65301701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17 }

1 - B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 156 2 - A 21055-5 WASHER, FLAT #B 86 2 - A 230301 SCREW, SHC, SELF-LOCKING | 16 \

A QUANTTTIES IN INCHES 1 [ -] a 454671~ INSULATION, ACOUSTICAL [155 85 -] A 22480-5 WASHER, WAVE SPRING 15 }

. A APTIONAL EQUIPMENT 1 - A 58201901 PLATE, SWITCH, MOUNT 154 1 - A B53818-1 PLATE, EJECTOR FRONT 54 1 - C BE30142-3 DISC, INSULATION CRIMP ADJUSTMENT | 14 1
* 1 - A 24333-] SWITCH, PRESSURE SENSITIVE | 153 2 - A 458778-3 SPACER 83 1 - B 65302121 POST, RAM 13 \
A ADD . Q02 TO .004 REF | - A 820001~ SPACER 152 2 - A 2-21000-1 SCREW SHC B-32X.B2 82 1 - C 5-590141-8 DISC, WIRE CRIMP ADJUSTMENT| 12 ;

SHIM 1P REQUIRED. 1 — | A 5-21028-4 PIN, SLT SPR (.125 DIA x .6 | 151 1 - | A 21007-1 SCREW, SET (1/4-20 x .13)| 81 ] — | A 301251 SHIM STOCK 11 \

@ CREASE LIGHTLY. REF| - A 24042-2 VALVE, SLEEVE, 3-WAY 150 50 1 - A 65301241 WASHER, RAM 10—

. 149 1 - C 8444881 SLIDE, MODIFIED 79 1 - C 4685281 CYLINDER, AIR g |

§ § A JSE ANTI SEIZE WHEN INSTALL ING REF | - A 223112 NIPFLE, CLOSE 148 T - A 210092 SCREW, SET, SELF-LOCKING | 73 ] - A 388b639-2 GUIDE ROD 8 :
E [TEM 93 TNTO TTEM 194 147 1 - A 59019711 PLUG, NYLON (.125 DIA x .19) 77 1 - B 461686-2 CLEVIS, FEED 7 ;
=l ¢ 2 - A 22304-5 NIPPLE, HEX, PIPE FITTING| 146 1 - A 8194201 SPACER, MOUNT 76 1 - C 4596091 BRACKET, FEED ADJUSTMENT | B |
- A oo [ IN A 27319-1 TUBING, POLY-FLO 145 1 - B 8194271 FINGER, FEED 75 1 - B 376170 PISTON POSITIONER 5 }
= REF| - A 23238~ [NSERT, COUPLING 144 2 - A 3-21002-4 SCREW, BHSC (1/4-20 x .B2) | 74 1 - A 376169 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW 4 \
¢ z REF| - A 26108- BODY, COUPLING, QUICK-CONNECT | 143 3 - A 2-21000-9 SCREW, SHC (8-32 x .75 | 73 1 - A 376166 FEED ADJUSTMENT BLOCK 3 }
] g REF| - A 223061 FLBOW, STREET, S0 142 2 - A 1-21028-1 PIN, SLTD SPR (.0B2 DIA x .812) | 72 1 - A 376165 CLAMP WASHER 2 ;
= REF| - A 222958 FITTING, PLASTIC TUBING, MALE | 141 2 - A 4-21000-0 SCREW, SHC (10-32 x 1.25)| 71 1 - A 374112 SPRING, FEED FINGER ] |

2 *1 /™M SDIWZGE FART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM *W M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIFTION ILEM *'\ /M SDIWZGE FART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :

‘ ‘ -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) ‘ : -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIONI I ‘ -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NOD (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A |

QATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST ATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST :

g L |ECN 0150-4417-93 - - DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _ |
5 K |EC 0150-4275-93 TB | 3-93 [Do NOT SCALE PRINT. B _ _ |
NOTE TO CUSTOMER: FOR PROPER SCRAP REMOVAL A 17 HOLE MUST BE OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 5721789 RPP 1
ol @ ” > PLC DEC +.25 0. J. GOOD - AMP INCORPORATED |
2| LE\C DRILLED IN YOUR BENCH.SEE SHEET 2 FOR [OCATION, M3 | ECN 0150-1153-04 TE (904 ot oee 1o RS T 8 Werherson torrieoune, Fe 17105 :
i = M2 |ECN O150-0283-04 TE | 3-04 _ NAME MACHINE REF |
E ol 1 10150002 T—04 CE 17ANOA QB%%E;URE: 7 CENTER STRIP APPLICATOR ASSEMBLY | cenrer strip :
e bb PlF LTR O]E(E)VI?S?SNQLEECORD ATPBP ][JATQEB EEE%EEESEES'.OWB;E@KMAX SCAWEH %G SW 9528_W SqEEFTél REI‘?E :
T | 5 5 - 5 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING ;  [®"™" ;

\




e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; 8 W 9 5 28_ W ko 8 /‘ 9 5 28_ /‘ /home/usD16326/DMTECmod

|
H/\//h//\\/ﬁs Q0
(o) R
L)
ap
( .
@ B2
it iy
5? 3
é o & B
= DETATL K
< SCALE Z2:1
C

181 169/REF @

SEE DETAIL K
110 f

8
M

|

,19

o
&

o

105106

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

E’ A @ ! H
é)'é 1 ‘
— & |
. | | 153
z T DWG I TEM
& Slre FART NO DESCRIPTION NG
J -—— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYVISION) A
] @ QTY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST
o DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
0 DO NOT SCALE PRINT. 7 B -
z TOLERANCES UNLESS
= OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 8/11/89|APF —
3 o 2 PLC DEC +.25 E’-_(é-e]oog] o4 e ; T £\ VT AMP INCORPORATED
— - - O, _ — — AL .
= 3 PLC DEC =« Harriskburg, Pa. 17105
% S -oe C. ERISMAM B. MCPHERSON ?
Il = A 37 (1 Yk @ 117 57 @ Shb 104 4 Pt DEC == NAME MACHINE REF
5| & ANGLES + = _ CENTER STRIP APPLICATOR ASSEMBLY |  CcenTer sTrIP
a| = [DIsT SURF TEXTURE: v MACHINE
= - | SEE SHEET | e T P SCALE = | DG SHEET  |REV
©1 66 \ SCRAP HOLE CENTER LINE [N BENCH PIF|LTR REV1S10N RECORD APP | DATE |SHARP EDGES .015 R MAX 1:1 = |NO 5192281 2 oF 4 | M3

RESTRICTED TO

AMPWEERE”*%S \|J 03-5EP-04 | 09:50:03 us016926 - ! 5 = d A 3 &GJE?C%D% MCUSTOMﬁR AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING |




e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; 8 W 9 5 28_ W ko 8 /‘ 9 5 28_ /‘ /home/usD16326/DMTECmod

|
|
|
|
| L
| \
| CO
| N
| L
| o)
| L
: O
: REF
L T T ]
|
|
| Il I 1 I 1 I I 1T ]3 "5 D
|
| 159 B3
| 7
|
: G -
Fas
|
|
< — /
| O 4 48 @
' ]
| 17
|
| ' Sk=! __ I 9 I
- ) G = SR
6 - NI =
| = g\
| [;@ o= I
| o : () =
3 © 9 O !
I = S
2 T ©
| :; \in@ O
|
| . 51 50 41 \REF 115
| (&)
| = (
3 (73— (}
| % S
| <
| =
|
| "
|
|
| C
| \\\\\L
|
| ISR
; ©0 @
| —
' m—%_l
|
|
| SECTION Y-V
| SHEET 2
|
|
|
|
|
l 5 4
| VIieEW W-=W
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
' () -
|
E

|
| ~EF
|
|
|
| 112
|
|
|
| R
: . N
| =
| ~EF
|
| SECTTON X=X
| SCALE 2:
| —
|
| &
| zl &
| =N I
| = g REF REF REF
|z =
| "
| ol =
| S =
| I
|
| = 164
| =

= OWG [TEM
: . REF S17E PART NO DESCRIPTION NG
| -——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| g7 ) He ) gd QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: g Eﬁ?%F?EF REF DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |MATL - HT TR _ FIN _
| 5 DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
| g TOLERANCES UNLESS
| & OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 8/11/89/APP -
| o o > PLC DEC .25 E-Hé-f%og] — — AMP INCORPORATED
| = Loc 3 PLC DEC - A T Harrisburg, Po. 17105

gl & C. ERISMAN B. MCPHERSON
| =] 2 A 4 PLC DEC +-
il = NAME MACHINE REF
| = IS ANGLES + - _ CENTER STRIP
| e SECSTHIE[EJTN 2z_z I o e TiRe Ve CENTER STRIF APPLICATOR ASSEMBLY ITER STF
| £ - - - SCALE % | DWG SHEET REV
REMOVE BURRS, BREAK B o
| @ 66 FIF|LTRE REVISION RECORD AFPF DATE | SHARFP EDGES 015 R MAX 1 :] ot MO SW 9528 /‘ 30’: 4 M3
| AMP 1756 REY 3-89 ) CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
-SEP-0 09:51: s

: 5 Y O [snis usOIess ! s 5 4 3 00775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING




e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; 8 W 9 5 28_ W ko 8 /‘ 9 5 28_ /‘ /home/usD16326/DMTECmod

\
O
N
L)
o
1249 O
B
|
150 145 130
] ALRIN ————— i e e
5 T
% | ~
s
[
o I
Ll
- \
= \
= \
8 Y
e )
;
=
=
°
[}
b
= 129)F ARSTDE
\ | || C
END FLATE

V_ CRANK BLOCK

| o
—— . \ ——
| |
139
S
—
R AM ADAFTER POST

,19

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

: |
:
— & |
. ]
o . . o o
N DWG I TEM
5 e PART NO DESCRIPTION NG
~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
QTY REOD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
= DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
& DO NOT SCALE PRINT. B B N
q TOLERANCES UNLESS
s OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR /22787 APP —
ol o > PLC DEC £.25 M. YOUNGER - R\ TRVl AMP INCORPORATED
o = [Loc 3 PLC DEC +- CHE g2éggég? REL g26§}{S?CH LEALN, Harr isburg, Pa. 17105
= = 4 PLC DEC +- : :
il = A ANGLES 1 - NAME MACHINE REF
i = - CENTER STRIF APFPLICATOR ASSEMBLY | cenTER STRIP
of © [oistT SURF TEXTURE . va MACHINE
1O BE — | SEE SHEET | - ~ |REMOVE BURRS, BREAK SCALE 7% | DWe 3195208 SHEET |REV
PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APF | DATE |SHARP EDGES .015 R MAX 1.1 : NO A oF A M=

RESTRICTED TO

AMPWEERE”*%S \|J 03-5EP-04 | 09:51:38 us016926 - ! 5 = d A 3 &GJE?C%D% MCUSTOMﬁR AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING |

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| >
|
| |
| |
| BALL SCREW
| —~_
| |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|




